
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  1  1   Florida 276  274  275       825  -39 
3  2  2   Illinois 280  275  282       837  -27 
1  3  3   Virginia 275  288  277       840  -24 
4  4  4   East Tennessee St. 281  286  282       849  -15 

T7  7  5   Oklahoma State 294  280  276       850  -14 
5  6  6   Texas 284  289  278       851  -13 
6  5  7   UCF 290  282  281       853  -11 
9  9  8   Georgia Southern 296  287  285       868  +4 

T7  8  9   Augusta 294  287  290       871  +7 
13  10  10   Virginia Tech 301  288  291       880  +16 

T11  12  11   College of Charleston 298  296  288       882  +18 
T11  11  12   Notre Dame 298  293  292       883  +19 
10  13  13   South Carolina 297  299  292       888  +24 
14  14  14   Kennesaw State 311  295  299       905  +41 
15  15  15   Air Force 314  309  310       933  +69 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T3 1   Fred Biondi  Florida  66   70  65       201  -15   
1 2   Adrien Dumont de Chassart  Illinois  69   65  69       203  -13   
2 3   Luis Carrera  UCF  67   68  69       204  -12   

T5 4   Ben James  Virginia  67   70  68       205  -11   
T3 5   Ricky Castillo  Florida  70   66  70       206  -10   
T5 6   Yuxin Lin  Florida  69   68  70       207  -9   
T9 7   Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen  Oklahoma State  72   68  68       208  -8   
T7 T8   Tommy Kuhl  Illinois  70   69  71       210  -6   
T9 T8   Mats Ege  East Tennessee St.  71   69  70       210  -6   
T16 T8   Christiaan Maas  Texas  69   73  68       210  -6   
T11 T8   Kieron van Wyk  College of Charleston  71   70  69       210  -6   
T7 T8   Jackson Buchanan  Illinois  70   69  71       210  -6   
T11 T8   Brian Stark  Texas  71   70  69       210  -6   
T11 14   Algot Kleen  East Tennessee St.  73   68  70       211  -5   
T11 15   Pietro Bovari  Virginia  68   73  71       212  -4   
T11 T16   John DuBois  Florida  71   70  72       213  -3   
T16 T16   Daniel Azallion  Virginia Tech  74   68  71       213  -3   
T16 T16   Jack Montague  Virginia  70   72  71       213  -3   
T36 T16   Hazen Newman  Oklahoma State  79   67  67       213  -3   
T26 T16   Jacob Sosa  Texas  72   72  69       213  -3   
T16 T21   Mason Williams  Georgia Southern  69   73  72       214  -2   
T21 T21   Stefan Jacobs  Augusta  71   72  71       214  -2   
T30 T23   Johnny Travale  UCF  76   69  70       215  -1   
T41 T23   George Duangmanee  Virginia  74   74  67       215  -1   
T30 T23   Zach Reuland  College of Charleston  71   74  70       215  -1   
T30 T23   Matthew Kress  Florida  74   71  70       215  -1   
T16 T23   Nate Stevens  Notre Dame  70   72  73       215  -1   
T21 T28   Chris Fosdick  Virginia  70   73  73       216  E   
T30 T28   Jonas Baumgartner  Oklahoma State  71   74  71       216  E   
T21 T28   Wilson Andress  Georgia Southern  74   69  73       216  E   
T21 T31   Archie Davies  East Tennessee St.  69   74  74       217  +1   
T30 T31   Markus Braadlie  UCF  75   70  72       217  +1   
T36 T31   Matty Dodd-Berry  East Tennessee St.  71   75  71       217  +1   
T21 T34   Matthis Besard  Illinois  71   72  75       218  +2   
T26 T34   Nathan Franks  South Carolina  71   73  74       218  +2   
T43 T36   Egor Eroshenko  UCF  74   75  70       219  +3   
T30 T36   Leo Oyo  Oklahoma State  73   72  74       219  +3   
T36 T36   Tommy Morrison  Texas  72   74  73       219  +3   
T26 T36   Ian Pienaar  Augusta  72   72  75       219  +3   
T43 T40   Remi Chartier  East Tennessee St.  70   79  71       220  +4   
T26 T40   Palmer Jackson  Notre Dame  72   72  76       220  +4   
T56 T42   Bo Jin  Oklahoma State  78   73  70       221  +5   
T43 T42   Travis Vick  Texas  72   77  72       221  +5   
T41 T42   CJ van Wyk  Augusta  75   73  73       221  +5   

T49 T42   Brantley Baker  Georgia Southern  77   73  71       221  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T43 T46   Balthazar Duclos  Virginia Tech  76   73  73       222  +6   
T49 T46   Gene Zeigler  South Carolina  73   77  72       222  +6   
T43 T46   Kobe Valociek  Virginia Tech  75   74  73       222  +6   
T61 T46   Luke Koenig  Georgia Southern  80   72  70       222  +6   
T36 T46   Dawson Booth *  Augusta  72   74  76       222  +6   
T61 T51   Hampus Wijkstrom  Augusta  77   75  71       223  +7   
T56 T51   Andrew O'Leary  Notre Dame  76   75  72       223  +7   
T56 T51   Parker Claxton  Georgia Southern  76   75  72       223  +7   
T49 T54   Drew Brockwell  Virginia Tech  76   74  74       224  +8   
T43 T54   Rafe Reynolds  South Carolina  76   73  75       224  +8   
T66 T56   Ryan Voois  Illinois  78   76  71       225  +9   
T56 T56   Claes Borregaard  Kennesaw State  77   74  74       225  +9   
T64 T56   Chase Haygood  UCF  74   79  72       225  +9   
T36 T59   Behn Heyns  Augusta  76   70  80       226  +10   
T49 T59   Shaun Cook  Kennesaw State  78   72  76       226  +10   
T64 T59   Lansdon Robbins  South Carolina  77   76  73       226  +10   
T49 T59   Christopher Park  Air Force  76   74  76       226  +10   
T61 T59   Dillon Stewart *  Oklahoma State  75   77  74       226  +10   
T72 T64   Owen Mullen  Notre Dame  81   76  71       228  +12   
T68 T64   Hugo Lari  Kennesaw State  78   77  73       228  +12   
T56 T64   Max Dupree  College of Charleston  78   73  77       228  +12   
T49 67   Charlie Hanson  Virginia Tech  77   73  79       229  +13   
T74 T68   Carson Kammann *  East Tennessee St.  78   80  72       230  +14   
T66 T68   Calen Sanderson  Notre Dame  80   74  76       230  +14   
T72 T68   Kyle Bachkosky  College of Charleston  78   79  73       230  +14   
T68 T71   Evan Thompson  Kennesaw State  78   77  76       231  +15   
T74 T71   Evans Lewis  South Carolina  81   77  73       231  +15   
T49 T73   Yuya Eguchi  Kennesaw State  78   72  83       233  +17   
T68 T73   Cameron Kahle  Air Force  81   74  78       233  +17   
71 75   Isaac Layne  Air Force  78   78  79       235  +19   
76 76   Tim Bertenbreiter  College of Charleston  79   83  76       238  +22   
78 77   Ted Davenport  Air Force  83   83  77       243  +27   
77 78   Brooks Morrell  Air Force  79   86  81       246  +30   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Florida 276 274 275 825

1 Fred Biondi (1) 66 70 65 201

5 Ricky Castillo (2) 70 66 70 206

6 Yuxin Lin (3) 69 68 70 207

T16 John DuBois (5) 71 70 72 213

T23 Matthew Kress (4) 74 71 70 215

2 Illinois 280 275 282 837

2 Adrien Dumont de Chassart (2) 69 65 69 203

T8 Tommy Kuhl (3) 70 69 71 210

T8 Jackson Buchanan (4) 70 69 71 210

T34 Matthis Besard (1) 71 72 75 218

T56 Ryan Voois (5) 78 76 71 225

3 Virginia 275 288 277 840

4 Ben James (2) 67 70 68 205

15 Pietro Bovari (4) 68 73 71 212

T16 Jack Montague (5) 70 72 71 213

T23 George Duangmanee (3) 74 74 67 215

T28 Chris Fosdick (1) 70 73 73 216

4 East Tennessee St. 281 286 282 849

T8 Mats Ege (1) 71 69 70 210

14 Algot Kleen (2) 73 68 70 211

T31 Archie Davies (3) 69 74 74 217

T31 Matty Dodd-Berry (4) 71 75 71 217

T40 Remi Chartier (5) 70 79 71 220

5 Oklahoma State 294 280 276 850

7 Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen (2) 72 68 68 208

T16 Hazen Newman (5) 79 67 67 213

T28 Jonas Baumgartner (1) 71 74 71 216

T36 Leo Oyo (3) 73 72 74 219

T42 Bo Jin (4) 78 73 70 221

6 Texas 284 289 278 851

T8 Brian Stark (1) 71 70 69 210

T8 Christiaan Maas (2) 69 73 68 210

T16 Jacob Sosa (4) 72 72 69 213

T36 Tommy Morrison (3) 72 74 73 219

T42 Travis Vick (5) 72 77 72 221

7 UCF 290 282 281 853

3 Luis Carrera (2) 67 68 69 204

T23 Johnny Travale (1) 76 69 70 215

T31 Markus Braadlie (5) 75 70 72 217

T36 Egor Eroshenko (3) 74 75 70 219

T56 Chase Haygood (4) 74 79 72 225
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Georgia Southern 296 287 285 868

T21 Mason Williams (1) 69 73 72 214

T28 Wilson Andress (2) 74 69 73 216

T42 Brantley Baker (5) 77 73 71 221

T46 Luke Koenig (4) 80 72 70 222

T51 Parker Claxton (3) 76 75 72 223

9 Augusta 294 287 290 871

T21 Stefan Jacobs (3) 71 72 71 214

T36 Ian Pienaar (4) 72 72 75 219

T42 CJ van Wyk (5) 75 73 73 221

T51 Hampus Wijkstrom (2) 77 75 71 223

T59 Behn Heyns (1) 76 70 80 226

10 Virginia Tech 301 288 291 880

T16 Daniel Azallion (1) 74 68 71 213

T46 Kobe Valociek (3) 75 74 73 222

T46 Balthazar Duclos (4) 76 73 73 222

T54 Drew Brockwell (5) 76 74 74 224

67 Charlie Hanson (2) 77 73 79 229

11 College of Charleston 298 296 288 882

T8 Kieron van Wyk (1) 71 70 69 210

T23 Zach Reuland (2) 71 74 70 215

T64 Max Dupree (3) 78 73 77 228

T68 Kyle Bachkosky (5) 78 79 73 230

76 Tim Bertenbreiter (4) 79 83 76 238

12 Notre Dame 298 293 292 883

T23 Nate Stevens (4) 70 72 73 215

T40 Palmer Jackson (2) 72 72 76 220

T51 Andrew O'Leary (1) 76 75 72 223

T64 Owen Mullen (3) 81 76 71 228

T68 Calen Sanderson (5) 80 74 76 230

13 South Carolina 297 299 292 888

T34 Nathan Franks (2) 71 73 74 218

T46 Gene Zeigler (5) 73 77 72 222

T54 Rafe Reynolds (3) 76 73 75 224

T59 Lansdon Robbins (4) 77 76 73 226

T71 Evans Lewis (1) 81 77 73 231

14 Kennesaw State 311 295 299 905

T56 Claes Borregaard (2) 77 74 74 225

T59 Shaun Cook (5) 78 72 76 226

T64 Hugo Lari (1) 78 77 73 228

T71 Evan Thompson (3) 78 77 76 231

T73 Yuya Eguchi (4) 78 72 83 233

15 Air Force 314 309 310 933

T59 Christopher Park (5) 76 74 76 226

T73 Cameron Kahle (2) 81 74 78 233

75 Isaac Layne (1) 78 78 79 235

77 Ted Davenport (4) 83 83 77 243

78 Brooks Morrell (3) 79 86 81 246
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T46 Dawson Booth (Augusta) 72 74 76 222

T59 Dillon Stewart (Oklahoma State) 75 77 74 226

T68 Carson Kammann (East Tennessee St.) 78 80 72 230
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Florida 276 274 275 825 -39
2  Illinois 280 275 282 837 -27
3  Virginia 275 288 277 840 -24
4  East Tennessee St. 281 286 282 849 -15
5  Oklahoma State 294 280 276 850 -14
6  Texas 284 289 278 851 -13
7  UCF 290 282 281 853 -11
8  Georgia Southern 296 287 285 868 +4
9  Augusta 294 287 290 871 +7
10  Virginia Tech 301 288 291 880 +16
11  College of Charleston 298 296 288 882 +18
12  Notre Dame 298 293 292 883 +19
13  South Carolina 297 299 292 888 +24
14  Kennesaw State 311 295 299 905 +41
15  Air Force 314 309 310 933 +69

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Fred Biondi  Florida 66  70  65  201  -15 
2    Adrien Dumont de Chassart  Illinois 69  65  69  203  -13 
3    Luis Carrera  UCF 67  68  69  204  -12 
4    Ben James  Virginia 67  70  68  205  -11 
5    Ricky Castillo  Florida 70  66  70  206  -10 
6    Yuxin Lin  Florida 69  68  70  207  -9 
7    Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen  Oklahoma State 72  68  68  208  -8 
T8    Jackson Buchanan  Illinois 70  69  71  210  -6 
T8    Mats Ege  East Tennessee St. 71  69  70  210  -6 
T8    Tommy Kuhl  Illinois 70  69  71  210  -6 
T8    Christiaan Maas  Texas 69  73  68  210  -6 
T8    Brian Stark  Texas 71  70  69  210  -6 
T8    Kieron van Wyk  College of Charleston 71  70  69  210  -6 
14    Algot Kleen  East Tennessee St. 73  68  70  211  -5 
15    Pietro Bovari  Virginia 68  73  71  212  -4 
T16    Daniel Azallion  Virginia Tech 74  68  71  213  -3 
T16    John DuBois  Florida 71  70  72  213  -3 
T16    Jack Montague  Virginia 70  72  71  213  -3 
T16    Hazen Newman  Oklahoma State 79  67  67  213  -3 
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Williams Ga South 2.67 -4 
R. Neergaard-Peters Okla. St. 2.83 -2 
A. Kleen ETSU 2.83 -2 
B. Duclos Va Tech 2.92 -1 
F. Biondi Florida 2.92 -1 
L. Oyo Okla. St. 2.92 -1 
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 2.92 -1 
B. Stark Texas 2.92 -1 
Y. Lin Florida 3.00 E 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 3.00 E 
D. Azallion Va Tech 3.00 E 
B. James UVA 3.00 E 
M. Besard Illinois 3.08 +1 
J. Buchanan Illinois 3.08 +1 
L. Carrera UCF 3.08 +1 
N. Stevens ND 3.08 +1 
J. Travale UCF 3.08 +1 
P. Bovari UVA 3.17 +2 
T. Kuhl Illinois 3.17 +2 
A. O'Leary ND 3.17 +2 
D. Booth Augusta 3.17 +2 
B. Jin Okla. St. 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
F. Biondi Florida 3.77 -7 
B. James UVA 3.83 -5 
Y. Lin Florida 3.87 -4 
R. Castillo Florida 3.87 -4 
R. Neergaard-Peters Okla. St. 3.87 -4 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 3.90 -3 
C. Maas Texas 3.90 -3 
L. Carrera UCF 3.90 -3 
K. van Wyk Charleston 3.90 -3 
J. Sosa Texas 3.93 -2 
J. Buchanan Illinois 3.93 -2 
D. Azallion Va Tech 3.93 -2 
J. DuBois Florida 3.97 -1 
T. Kuhl Illinois 3.97 -1 
G. Zeigler S Carolina 3.97 -1 
M. Ege ETSU 3.97 -1 
M. Kress Florida 4.00 E 
N. Stevens ND 4.00 E 
J. Montague UVA 4.00 E 
S. Jacobs Augusta 4.00 E 
W. Andress Ga South 4.03 +1 
C. Fosdick UVA 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 4.17 -10 
R. Castillo Florida 4.17 -10 
L. Carrera UCF 4.17 -10 
H. Newman Okla. St. 4.25 -9 
P. Bovari UVA 4.33 -8 
A. Davies ETSU 4.33 -8 
Z. Reuland Charleston 4.33 -8 
M. Ege ETSU 4.33 -8 
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 4.33 -8 
B. Stark Texas 4.33 -8 
T. Morrison Texas 4.42 -7 
N. Franks S Carolina 4.42 -7 
F. Biondi Florida 4.42 -7 
T. Kuhl Illinois 4.42 -7 
J. Montague UVA 4.50 -6 
J. DuBois Florida 4.50 -6 
M. Kress Florida 4.50 -6 
A. Kleen ETSU 4.50 -6 
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 4.50 -6 
B. James UVA 4.50 -6 
S. Jacobs Augusta 4.50 -6 
C. Borregaard Kennesaw S 4.58 -5 

Eagles 
A. Dumont de Chassart Illinois 2
B. Baker Ga South 2
B. Duclos Va Tech 1
J. Sosa Texas 1
B. James UVA 1
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 1
W. Andress Ga South 1
D. Stewart Okla. St. 1
H. Wijkstrom Augusta 1
A. Davies ETSU 1
R. Castillo Florida 1
P. Bovari UVA 1
H. Newman Okla. St. 1
L. Oyo Okla. St. 1
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 1
N. Franks S Carolina 1
M. Braadlie UCF 1
O. Mullen ND 1
J. Montague UVA 1
D. Brockwell Va Tech 1

Birdies 
L. Carrera UCF 19
Y. Lin Florida 17
F. Biondi Florida 17
R. Castillo Florida 16
H. Newman Okla. St. 15
A. Dumont de Chassart Illinois 15
M. Ege ETSU 15
A. Kleen ETSU 15
Z. Reuland Charleston 14
T. Kuhl Illinois 14
J. Montague UVA 14
M. Williams Ga South 14
B. James UVA 14
T. Morrison Texas 14
P. Bovari UVA 13
J. DuBois Florida 13
R. Neergaard-Petersen Okla. St. 13
M. Kress Florida 13
K. van Wyk Charleston 13
C. Maas Texas 12
D. Azallion Va Tech 12
A. Davies ETSU 12

Pars 
J. Travale UCF 41
K. Valociek Va Tech 41
C. van Wyk Augusta 41
N. Stevens ND 41
J. Buchanan Illinois 40
M. Braadlie UCF 39
I. Pienaar Augusta 39
C. Haygood UCF 37
C. Sanderson ND 37
P. Claxton Ga South 37
B. Baker Ga South 37
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 37
W. Andress Ga South 37
R. Neergaard-Petersen Okla. St. 36
R. Chartier ETSU 36
K. van Wyk Charleston 36
B. Jin Okla. St. 36
C. Maas Texas 36
M. Dupree Charleston 36
B. Stark Texas 36
F. Biondi Florida 35
P. Jackson ND 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 Augusta Haskins Award Inv 74.05 78

2 2023 Augusta Haskins Award Inv 73.23 78

3 2023 Augusta Haskins Award Inv 72.53 78

 

Total Average Scores
2023 Augusta Haskins Award Inv 73.27 234

 

Forest Hills Golf Club: 2023 Augusta Haskins Award Inv
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 412     11 52 13 1 1 

2 4 361     13 54 10   1 

3 4 485     4 37 27 9 1 

4 3 171     14 47 14 3   

5 4 456     11 57 9 1   

6 5 549   3 21 46 8     

7 3 238     2 42 32 1 1 

8 4 429     11 46 19 2   

9 5 540   3 24 48 3     

10 4 410     11 48 17 2   

11 5 601     30 40 7 1   

12 4 437     6 59 12 1   

13 3 145     12 55 10 1   

14 4 416     7 49 19 3   

15 4 388     18 46 13 1   

16 3 189     10 55 13     

17 5 557   1 35 34 7 1   

18 4 302   1 20 42 13 2   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 485 +0.56 

7 3 238 +0.46 

14 4 416 +0.23 

8 4 429 +0.15 

10 4 410 +0.13 

12 4 437 +0.10 

1 4 412 +0.09 

4 3 171 +0.08 

16 3 189 +0.04 

13 3 145 +0.00 

5 4 456 +0.00 

2 4 361 +0.00 

15 4 388 -0.04 

18 4 302 -0.06 

6 5 549 -0.24 

11 5 601 -0.27 

9 5 540 -0.35 

17 5 557 -0.36 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27383&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27383&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27383&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27383&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27383&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27383&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27383&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27383&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27383&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27383&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27383&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 485 +0.68 

7 3 238 +0.55 

8 4 429 +0.44 

14 4 416 +0.40 

13 3 145 +0.35 

12 4 437 +0.31 

16 3 189 +0.27 

5 4 456 +0.27 

4 3 171 +0.23 

1 4 412 +0.17 

10 4 410 +0.10 

2 4 361 -0.03 

15 4 388 -0.08 

11 5 601 -0.09 

18 4 302 -0.28 

9 5 540 -0.32 

6 5 549 -0.42 

17 5 557 -0.49 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 485 +0.81 

7 3 238 +0.38 

12 4 437 +0.29 

16 3 189 +0.27 

8 4 429 +0.27 

4 3 171 +0.22 

14 4 416 +0.18 

13 3 145 +0.18 

5 4 456 +0.14 

10 4 410 +0.06 

1 4 412 -0.01 

15 4 388 -0.04 

2 4 361 -0.06 

18 4 302 -0.17 

9 5 540 -0.21 

11 5 601 -0.22 

6 5 549 -0.38 

17 5 557 -0.49 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 485 +0.56 

7 3 238 +0.46 

14 4 416 +0.23 

8 4 429 +0.15 

10 4 410 +0.13 

12 4 437 +0.10 

1 4 412 +0.09 

4 3 171 +0.08 

16 3 189 +0.04 

13 3 145 +0.00 

2 4 361 +0.00 

5 4 456 +0.00 

15 4 388 -0.04 

18 4 302 -0.06 

6 5 549 -0.24 

11 5 601 -0.27 

9 5 540 -0.35 

17 5 557 -0.36 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 412     33 155 41 4 1 

2 4 361     44 156 32 1 1 

3 4 485     10 95 100 21 8 

4 3 171     22 153 55 4   

5 4 456     26 153 52 3   

6 5 549   6 89 120 19     

7 3 238     10 118 97 7 2 

8 4 429     19 138 68 9   

9 5 540   4 87 122 17 2 2 

10 4 410     31 152 48 3   

11 5 601   2 72 135 20 4 1 

12 4 437     13 160 56 3 2 

13 3 145     17 165 46 6   

14 4 416   1 12 152 63 5 1 

15 4 388   1 49 148 33 3   

16 3 189     18 157 56 2 1 

17 5 557   7 113 93 19 2   

18 4 302   1 72 134 21 5 1 
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